

**PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>MARITIME DRIVE &amp; CLEVELAND AVE. INTERSECTION</b>					
<b>RECONSTRUCTION TO REMOVE EXIST. RIGHT TURN LANE</b>					
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Type "C" Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00
4	Obliterate Existing Roadway	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, Sidewalk & Driveway Approaches)	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
6	8" Concrete Pavement (Doweled)	SY	125	\$70.00	\$8,750.00
7	18" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A"	LF	310	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
8	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	125	\$6.00	\$750.00
9	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	105	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
10	6" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	SF	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
11	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00
12	Relocate Storm Inlet	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	310	\$3.50	\$1,085.00
14	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	425	\$12.00	\$5,100.00
15	Seed & Erosion Mat	SY	425	\$6.00	\$2,550.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$66,385.00</b>

Add 20% for Contingencies & Engineering \$79,662.00

**GRAND TOTAL COST** **\$80,000**